

April 08, 2024

The Manager, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip code – [532541] Equity ISIN INE591G01017 Non-Convertible Bond ISIN INE591G08012

The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Scrip code – [COFORGE]

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Press release : Coforge has been honored with the ServiceNow 2024 Emerging Industry</u> Partner of the Year – Worldwide award

In pursuant to applicable provision of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of Press Release issued by the Company Announcing that Coforge has been honored with the ServiceNow 2024 Emerging Industry Partner of the Year – Worldwide award

You are requested to take note of the same.

For Coforge Limited

Barkha Sharma Company Secretary ACS: 24060

Encl as above:

www.coforge.com



Coforge has been honored with the ServiceNow 2024 Emerging Industry Partner of the Year – Worldwide award

Greater Noida, India, April 8, 2024: Coforge Limited (NSE: COFORGE), a global digital services and solutions provider, has been honored with the coveted ServiceNow 2024 Emerging Industry Partner of the Year – Worldwide award. The ServiceNow Global Partnerships & Channels organization recognizes the dedication and investment of ServiceNow partners made in expanding the ecosystem and contributing to ServiceNow's growth trajectory by driving transformational value for customers. This recognition underscores Coforge's exceptional growth trajectory and its pivotal role in delivering transformative value to clients across the globe.

ServiceNow's recognition is a resounding endorsement of Coforge's unwavering commitment to leveraging domain expertise and robust capabilities to craft industry-specific solutions in Banking & Financial Services, Insurance, Travel, Tourism & Hospitality and Utilities, that cater to the unique business needs of its clients. As an Elite partner to ServiceNow, Coforge stands out for its proven expertise in providing a comprehensive array of workflow solutions, ranging from IT and employee experience transformation to modern, digital customer experiences.

"I congratulate Coforge on their incredible job in expanding the ServiceNow ecosystem, putting customers first, and showing the world what's possible. Their work, innovation, and dedication have inspired us over the last year, and I know they will continue breaking down barriers into the next" said **Erica Volini, Senior Vice President, Global Partnerships** at ServiceNow.

"At Coforge, we take immense pride in receiving the ServiceNow 2024 Emerging Industry Partner of the Year – Worldwide award. This award underscores our commitment to excellence and our ability to co-create cutting-edge solutions that accelerate our clients' digital evolution on the ServiceNow platform" said **Sudhir Singh, CEO & Executive Director** at Coforge.

The award highlights Coforge's strategic positioning as a preferred partner for domain-led offerings and transformation on the ServiceNow platform. With a robust Center of Excellence (CoE) dedicated to ServiceNow, Coforge has demonstrated a proven track record of successful implementations and management for its clients. The company has a team of 250+ ServiceNow consultants with extensive experience in executing diverse implementations across Fortune 500 customers.

The company's deep technical expertise, combined with deep domain understanding, positions Coforge as the ideal collaborator for organizations seeking best-in-class solutions to propel their digital initiatives forward. As Coforge continues to lead the way in innovative and transformative solutions, the ServiceNow 2024 Emerging Industry Partner of the Year – Worldwide award stands

as a testament to the company's unwavering commitment to excellence, client success, and technological innovation.

About Coforge

Coforge is a global digital services and solutions provider, that leverages emerging technologies and deep domain expertise to deliver real-world business impact for its clients. A focus on very select industries, a detailed understanding of the underlying processes of those industries, and partnerships with leading platforms provide us with a distinct perspective. Coforge leads with its product engineering approach and leverages Cloud, Data, Integration, and Automation technologies to transform client businesses into intelligent, high-growth enterprises. Coforge's proprietary platforms power critical business processes across its core verticals. The firm has a presence in 21 countries with 26 delivery centers across nine countries.

For more information on Coforge, please visit www.coforge.com

For media queries please contact: Santanu Bhattacharya- santanu.b@coforge.com

ServiceNow, the ServiceNow logo, Now, Now Platform, and other ServiceNow marks are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of ServiceNow, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.